General Information
The manufacturer accepts no liability for any consequences resulting from inappropriate, negligent or
incorrect installation or adjustment of the optional parameters of the equipment or from mismatching the
starter with the motor.
The contents of this guide are believed to be correct at the time of printing. In the interests of commitment
to a policy of continuous development and improvement, the manufacturer reserves the right to change
the specification of the product or its performance, or the content of the guide without notice.
All rights reserved. No parts of this guide may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means,

           C1 = 110~240 VAC or 380-440 VAC
C2 = 24 VAC/VDC
           Current rating @400 VAC
           ≤ 060 A: AC53b 4-6-354
≥ 085 A: AC53b 4-6-594
           Mains voltage
           14 = 200~440 VAC
16 = 200~575 VAC
2.2 Current Ratings
Contact your local supplier for ratings under operating conditions not covered by these ratings charts.
 AC53b 4-6:354
< 1000 metres
AC53b 4-20:340
< 1000 metres
 40 °C 50 °C 40 °C 50 °C
D2-018 18 A 17 A 17 A 15 A
D2-034 34 A 32 A 30 A 28 A
D2-042 42 A 40 A 36 A 33 A
D2-048 48 A 44 A 40 A 36 A
D2-060 60 A 55 A 49 A 45 A
 AC53b 4-6:594
< 1000 metres
AC53b 4-20 580
< 1000 metres
 40 °C 50 °C 40 °C 50 °C
D2-075 75 A 68 A 65 A 59 A
D2-085 85 A 78 A 73 A 67 A
D2-100 100 A 100 A 96 A 87 A
D2-140 140 A 133 A 120 A 110 A
D2-170 170 A 157 A 142 A 130 A
D2-200 200 A 186 A 165 A 152 A
6  Digistart D2: User Guide
  Issue: F
3 Mechanical Installation
WARNING